MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: June 25, 2014

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Resolution File No. 14-483 Ordinance File No.

COMMITTEE: Transportation, Public Works and Transit

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Mayo

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Amend and add the BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clauses beginning on or near line 67 as follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Department of Administrative Services shall develop a consolidated facilities strategy outline and submit the outline for review to the Committee on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit for its January 21, 2015 meeting; and

<u>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Department of Administrative</u> <u>Services shall seek the approval of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors</u> <u>prior to implementation of the finalized County Master Space Plan; and</u>

<u>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that to the extent it is required by law, the</u> <u>Department of Administrative Services needs the approval of the Milwaukee</u> <u>County Board of Supervisors to initiate spending on the County Master Space</u> <u>Plan.</u>